



Provider Notice 2.2

August 29, 2008

» **Timely Filing Limits**

KHS previously announced it was complying with Medicaid regulation around the 365 day filing requirement and that all claims must be submitted within this period. KHS is pleased to announce that corrections or adjustments to previously timely filed claims will have an additional 180 days from the date of service (total of 18 months) to submit the corrections. Initial claims must be filed within 365 days of the date of service or they will be denied as untimely filing. Currently corrected claims or adjusted claims beyond 365 days are pending in eCura and will be released for adjudication by mid September.

Steve Richards, CFO

» **New Crisis Intervention Services Training Due Date is Postponed**

At the request of the KHS Board of Managers, a Training Work Group was formed to address the training requirements as stated in the Medicaid State Plan. As a result, the Crisis Intervention services training due date has been postponed. It is not due on September 1, 2008 as communicated in a previous Provider Notice (Provider Notice 1.16).

The Training Work Group is diligently working on updating the training. When the training is complete, approved and posted, a Provider Notice with the usual 30 day notice will be sent.

If there are staff concerned that the 30 day notice is not enough time to complete the training the current version is available on the www.kidstraining.org website hosted through Wichita State University for the on-line portion of the training. Completion of a Nationally Recognized Crisis Intervention Training must also be completed.

Please direct questions to Lorna Clarke, Training Manager at 785-575-9388 or e-mail lornac@kansashealthsolutions.org. Thank you.

Lorna Clarke
Training Manager

Carol Neeley
Clinical Director

Changes will go into effect 30 days following the date of publication of Provider Notice.